502756128 04/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2802724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELS ANNA ALICE BEIRNAERT	11/09/2011
CEDRIC JOZEF NEOTERE VERVERKEN	11/04/2011
JOOST ALEXANDER KOLKMAN	11/21/2011
MAARTEN VAN ROY	11/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABLYNX N.V.
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGIEPARK 21
City:	ZWIJNAARDE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14221389	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_JohnV@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0848.70101US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Van Amsterdam/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

502756128

source=A084870101US03-CASI-JRV#page1.tif source=A084870101US03-CASI-JRV#page2.tif source=A084870101US03-CASI-JRV#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032615 FRAME: 0497

source=A084870101US03-CASI-JRV#page4.tif source=A084870101US03-CASI-JRV#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032615 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1 Sell, assign and transfer to Ablynx N.V., a Belgium corporation having a place of business at Technologiepark 21; 9052 Zwijnaarde; BELGIUM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2011 under No. 13/263,179, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0848.70101US01, and entitled IMPROVED AMINO ACID SEQUENCES DIRECTED AGAINST IL-6R AND POLYPEPTIDES COMPRISING THE SAME FOR THE TREATMENT OF IL-6R RELATED DISEASES AND DISORDERS, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70101US01 2492765.1

Page 1 of 5

NOV 2011	CTS Named
Date	Inventor: Els Anna Alice Beirnaert
	Address: Markettestraat 20A
	B-9881 Bellem
	BELGIUM
	Citizenship: Belgium
Witness:	
Date 9 NOV 2011	Signature
	Olgital .
	Name: Carla Horria Coleta Chorch
	Address: Add Baeyenstraat 83
	2-90to Cent
	Belgium
Witness:	1
<i>a</i>	Mul
Date 100 - 20 44	Simal
	Name Jemoble Jan
	Address: SF Retark cult 75
	Address: St. Retark out 75
•	NNO Gavers
	- Diame
	Selgium

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70101US01

2492765.1

PATENT REEL: 032615 FRAME: 0500

Page 2 of 5

UY NOW EUM	
Date	Inventor: Cedric Jozef Neotere Ververken
	Address: Zwijnaardsesteenweg 79
	B-9820 Merelbeke
	BELGIUM
	Citizenship: Belgium
witness: Li Wov. Rou	- Ime
Date	Signature
	Name: Els De Somet
	Address: <u>Virvanostroat 103</u> 9032 Wondelgem Belgium
Witness:	
U NOVOMBEX &OII	Signature
	Name: THALIA OMBELO
	Address: NOTEL AARSTRAAT 13
	9320 HERELBEVE
	BELGTIUM.

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70101US01

2492765.1

PATENT REEL: 032615 FRAME: 0501

Page 3 of 5

Nov 21, 2011 Date	Address:	Joost Alexander Kolkman Berkenlaan 7 NL-3951 Maarn NETHERLANDS Netherlands
Witness: November 21 +h 2011. Date	Signature	Myal
	Name: Address:	M. Widjojoat modjo Panwes 72
	71441304	NL3707 66 Zeist Netherlands,
Witness: Nourable 21th 2011 Date	Signature	Nog
	Name; Address;	VAID MEILINING
		THE NETHERLANDS

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70101US01

Page 4 of 5

2492765.1

03-Nov	- M
Date	

Inventor: Maarten van Roy

Address: Lembergsesteenweg 26

B-9820 Merelbeke

BELGIUM

Citizenship: Belgium

Witness: 03 Nov 2011		met
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Els De Smet
	Address:	Viruanostract 103
		9032 Wondelperm
		9032 Wondelpern Belgium
Witness:		
3 november 2011	4	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	THALIA OMPECO
	Address:	NOTELAARSTRAAT 13
		9820 MERELEEIE
		BELGIWH

Attorney Docket No. A0848.70101US01

Page 5 of 5

2492765.1

PATENT REEL: 032615 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 04/07/2014